Standing Committee on Finance and Public Administration
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Finance and Administration Portfolio
Department of Finance and Administration
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing — October 2006

Question: F61

Outcome 2, Output 2.2.1

Topic: Non-Defence domestic property managed by the Department of Finance and Administration on behalf of the Commonwealth

Written Question on Notice

Senator Carr asked:

1 Please provide atable indicating, for each block of land or property held by agencies other than Defence and that has been identified as surplus, is being sold or isforecast for disposal:

a. location;

b. sizeof block;

c. current zoning of land/property and surrounding block(s);
d. proposed timeframe for disposal.

2. For land or property where disposal is currently underway, please provide:

a. the current status of the disposal; and
b. theintended use of the land or property, if known.

Answer:

See attached table.
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